

In compliance with the reporting requirements under article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, on Securities Markets and Investments Services, **AEDAS Homes, S.A.** (**"AEDAS"** or the **"Company"**) hereby informs the National Securities Market Commission of the following:

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

AEDAS Homes announces that, in the context of its strategy to diversify its shortand medium-term sources of funding, the Company has renewed its commercial paper program on the Spanish Alternative Fixed-Income Market (Mercado Alternativo de Renta Fija, or "MARF") for another year. This commercial paper program allows the Company to maintain an outstanding balance of up to 150 million euro (€150,000,000) with maturities of up to a maximum of two (2) years.

For this "AEDAS Homes 2024 COMERCIAL PAPER NOTES PROGRAM", PKF Attest Capital Markets, S.V., S.A. has been appointed as Placement Entity and Banco Santander, S.A. as Paying Agent.

In Madrid, on **9 July 2024** AEDAS Homes, S.A.